
Manual Blower
GBL 550 | 0 601 980 143

Table of Content

Spare parts list........................................................................................................................................................................................... 2

Illustration - Type........................................................................................................................................................................................3

Subject to technical alterations. No liability is accepted for printing errors |18 September
2023

Robert Bosch Power Tools GmbH
Max-Lang-Strasse 40-46
DE-70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
https://www.boschtoolservice.com



Manual Blower | GBL 550 | 0 601 980 143 2

Spare parts list

Item Part Number Description Illustration Price Quantity Price Group

1 1 609 203 379 Motor Housing        BLUE 1 - 1

2 1 609 203 380 Brush Holder 1 - 2

3 1 609 203 381 Tapping Screw        4x18 MM 1 - 8

4 1 609 203 382 Field        220-240V 1 - 1

6 1 609 203 383 Tapping Screw        5x38 MM 1 - 6

7 1 609 203 480 Armature        220-240V 1 - 1

8 1 609 203 385 groove ball bearing 1 - 2

9 1 609 203 386 Holding Pin 1 - 2

10 1 609 203 387 Blower Casing        BLUE 1 - 1

11 1 609 203 388 Grommet 1 - 1

12 1 609 203 D30 Power supply cord 1 - 1

13 1 609 203 390 connecting terminal 1 - 1

14 1 609 203 391 Spring Lock Washer        Ø 5,3 MM 1 - 6

15 1 609 203 392 Cable Clip 1 - 1

16 1 609 203 393 Tapping Screw        3x12 MM 1 - 5

17 1 609 203 479 On-Off Switch 1 - 1

19 1 609 203 396 Dust Bag        BLACK 1 - 1

20 1 609 203 397 Gripper Pan        BLUE 1 - 1

21 1 609 203 483 Fan Wheel 1 - 1

22 1 609 203 399 Hex Nut        M6 1 - 1

23 1 609 203 484 Blower Casing 1 - 1

24 1 609 203 401 Blast Nozzle 1 - 1

27 1 609 203 402 Plain Washer 1 - 1

28 1 609 203 403 Screw Cap 1 - 2

29 1 609 203 405 Carbon-Brush Set 1 - 1

30 1 601 118 472 Manufacturer's nameplate 1 - 1

34 1 609 203 406 Protective Grille        BLACK 1 - 1

35 1 609 203 407 Friction Washer        8,2x12,6x1,MS 1 - 1

36 1 609 203 408 Grip Ring 1 - 2

37 1 609 203 409 Spring Washer        4,2 MM 1 - 4

38 1 609 203 410 Foam Plastics        GRAY 1 - 1

39 1 609 203 411 Countersunk-Head Screw        M3x4 MM 1 - 2

40 1 609 203 412 Spring Washer        3,2 MM 1 - 2

80 1 611 110 855 Sticker 1 - 1

888 1 601 11A 3H4 Nameplate 1 - 1

* Prices shown are suggested retail prices

Subject to technical alterations. No liability is accepted for printing errors |18 September
2023

Robert Bosch Power Tools GmbH
Max-Lang-Strasse 40-46
DE-70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
https://www.boschtoolservice.com



Manual Blower | GBL 550 | 0 601 980 143 3

Illustration - Type - E

Subject to technical alterations. No liability is accepted for printing errors |18 September 2023 Robert Bosch Power Tools GmbH
Max-Lang-Strasse 40-46
DE-70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
https://www.boschtoolservice.com


